
From: MENZA Candice * PUC
To: MENZA Candice * PUC
Subject: FW: Request - Utility disconnections and the upcoming heatwave
Date: Monday, August 23, 2021 3:15:06 PM

 
From: SILVIA TANNER <silvia.tanner@multco.us> 
Sent: Monday, August 9, 2021 2:07 PM
To: maria.pope@pgn.com; stefan.bird@pacificorp.com; LGrow@idahopower.com
Cc: DECKER Megan * PUC <Megan.DECKER@puc.oregon.gov>; DOUGHERTY Michael * PUC
<Michael.DOUGHERTY@puc.oregon.gov>; Jay.Tinker@pgn.com; Lockey, Etta (PacifiCorp)
<Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com>; CAschenbrenner@idahopower.com; Ethan Kirkham
<eckirkham98@gmail.com>; Bob Jenks <bob@oregoncub.org>; Alma Pinto
<alma@communityenergyproject.org>; Deborah Kafoury <deborah.kafoury@multco.us>; Alessandra
de la Torre <alessandra@rogueclimate.org>; Nikita Daryanani
<nikita@coalitioncommunitiescolor.org>; Oriana Magnera <orianamagnera@verdenw.org>; Lauren
McCloy <Lauren@nwenergy.org>; Mike Goetz <mike@oregoncub.org>; Damon Motz-Storey
<damon@oregonpsr.org>; John Wasiutynski <john.wasiutynski@multco.us>
Subject: Request - Utility disconnections and the upcoming heatwave
 
Dear Ms. Pope, Mr. Bird, and Ms. Grow,
 
We appreciate the approach that your companies took back in March of 2020 when you
voluntarily paused disconnections to protect the health of our communities. In anticipation of
the upcoming excessive heat event forecasted for much of Oregon, the attached letter includes
the request from a coalition of organizations that you please pause any disconnections
scheduled for this week, and that you reconnect any households that have been disconnected
so that as many people as possible can stay safe at home.
 
We strongly appreciate your consideration of our request as well as the continued partnership
with your companies as we work collaboratively to ensure that Oregonians have essential
utility service.
 
Sincerely,
 
Silvia Tanner 
 
--
Silvia Tanner, JD (pronouns she/her)
Sr. Energy Policy and Legal Analyst 
Office of Sustainability | Multnomah County
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 600, Portland, OR 97214
T: 503.988.4092 | W: Office of Sustainability
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